Torres Rojas, Genara

ozt 2

From: mdoulis@cbcny.org

Sent: Wednesday, July 11, 2012 11:13 AM

To: Duffy, Daniel

Cc: Torres Rojas, Genara; Van Duyne, Sheree
Subject: Freedom of Information Online Request Form

[nformation:

First Name: Maria

Last Name: Doulis

Company: Citizens Budget Commission
Mailing Address |: Two Penn Plaza
Mailing Address 2: Fifth Floor

City: New York

State;: NY

Zip Code: 10121

Email Address: mdoulis@@ebeny.org
Phone: 212.279,2603

Required copies of the records: Yes

List of specific record(s):

Please provide the average number of holiday shifts worked for port authority police officers no superior
officers for the years 2009 to 2012. Information can be provided electronically via email, via fax or via mail.

Thanks.



TLEPORT FIiu LTV OF NY & NJ

Daniel D. Duffy
FOI Administrator

August 24, 2012

Ms. Maria Doulis
Citizens Budget Commission

Two Penn Plaza, 5th Floor
New York, NY 10121

Re: Freedom of Information Reference No. 13313
Dear Ms. Doulis:

This is a response to your July 11, 2012 request, which has been processed under the Port
Authority’s Freedom of Information Code (the “Code”) for copies of record related to the
average number of holiday shifts worked for Port Authority police officers from 2009 through
2012.

Material responsive to your request and available under the Code can be found on the Port
Authority’s website at http://www.panynj.gov/corporate-information/foi/13313-O.pdf. Paper
copies of the available records are available upon request.

Please refer to the above FOI reference number in any future correspondence relating to your
request.

Very truly yours,

%

Daniel D. DAufty
FOI Administrator

225 Park Avenue South
New Yo.o | NY 10003

o212 TRI2 2212 435 7555



2009
2010
2011
2012YTD

2009-2012 YTD

Actual # of
Holiday Tours
Worked

10,426
9,935
9,978
5,367

Avg # of
Police
Officers

1,372
1,403
1,364
1,333

Average # of Holiday
Tours Worked per
Police Officer
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